Instruction 1(b)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

ſ

1								
	OMB Number:	3235-0287						
	Estimated average burden							
	hours per response:	0.5						

Check this box if no longer subject to	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5	
obligations may continue. See	

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol AUTODESK INC [ADSK]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
Kross Robert												Directo	Director			wner		
					3 Date (of Farliest Tran	eactio	n (Mc	nth/D	av/Year)			- y	C Officer below)	(give title		Other below)	(specify
(Last)	(Last) (First) (Middle)				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/12/2008								Sr. VP, MSD					
111 MCI	NNIS PAR	KWAY			03/12/2	2000									51. V	I, IVIS		
(Street)					4. If Ame	endment, Date	of Orio	iginal I	Filed	(Month/Da	y/Yea	ar)	6. In Line	dividual or J	oint/Group	Filing	(Check Ap	oplicable
SAN RAFAEL CA 94903											3	K Form fi	Form filed by One Reporting Person					
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)											Form fi Person		re than	One Repo	orting
I		-		<u> </u>					<u>.</u>		,		<u>.</u>	<u> </u>				
		Ia	ble I - Noi	n-Deriv	ative Se	ecurities A	cquir	red,	Dis	osed o	t, oi	r Bene	eficially	y Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transa Date (Month/L			action 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Code (Instr. 5)								7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)					
							Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(instr. 4)	
						urities Acc ls, warrant								Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution I if any (Month/Day	Date, T	I. Fransaction Code (Instr. 3)	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	Expir	ate Exc iration nth/Da	Date	ble and r)	of S Unc Der	Fitle and Securitie derlying rivative S str. 3 and	s Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numbe derivativ Securitie Beneficia Owned Followin Reported Transact (Instr. 4)	ive Ownershi ies Form: cially Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. 4 ction(s)		Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4)

Date

Exercisable

03/12/2009(1)

03/12/2009⁽²⁾

(D)

Expiration Date

03/12/2014

03/12/2014

Title

Common

Stock

Common Stock

Explanation of Responses:

\$32.9

\$32.9

Incentive Stock Option

(right to buy) Non-Qualified Stock Option

(right to buy)

1. The option vests over a 4-year period beginning on 03/12/2008 at the rate of 1 share on each of the first, second and third anniversaries, and 3,039 shares on the fourth anniversary.

v

Code

A

A

(A)

3,042

41,958

2. The option vests over a 4-year period beginning on 03/12/2008 at the rate of 11,249 shares on each of the first, second and third anniversaries, and 8,211 shares on the fourth anniversary.

Nancy R. Thiel, Attorney-in-	0
Fact for Robert Kross	<u>0</u> .

Amount or Number

Shares

3,042

41,958

of

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

03/12/2008

03/12/2008

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

\$<mark>0</mark>

\$<mark>0</mark>

3/14/2008

Date

3,042

41,958

D

D